Shenzhen Apeman Innovations Technology Co.,Ltd

1808, Heng Lu E Times Building, No. 159, North Pingji Road, Hehua Community, Pinghu Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Date: 2022-11-3

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

The letter grants authorization for representative of <u>Nooie LLC</u> to apply for its own FCC identification number <u>FCC ID</u>: <u>2A56E-IPC200</u> for the product that is the subject of the <u>Shenzhen Apeman Innovations Technology Co.,Ltd</u>, FCC ID: <u>2ARER-IPC200</u>, granted on <u>08/19/2019</u>. The equipment is electrically identical. The only change being the label on the device. The original test results, technical information and relevant documents continue to be representative of and applicable to the changed equipment.

Applicant/Grantee (Original Company) Name: Shenzhen Apeman Innovations Technology Co.,Ltd

Applicant/Grantee (New Company) Name: Nooie LLC

New applicant Grantee Code (s): 2A56E

New applicant FRN (s): 0032193211

Name of New Point of Contact to be in EAS Database: Janice Liu

E-mail address of New Point of Contact in EAS Database: Liubingbing01@apemans.com

Please contact me if you have any question.

Contact name / title : Hank Shen /project manager

Company: Shenzhen Apeman Innovations Technology Co.,Ltd

address: 1808, Heng Lu E Times Building, No. 159, North Pingji Road, Hehua Community, Pinghu

Street,Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong,China Tel: +86 755-36894114 Fax: +86 755-36894114

E-mail: shenzhiwei@apemans.com

Homk Shen